



# Freedom of Information Request FOI1507

## Request:

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, please could you provide me with the following information:

1. The number of children in your care as of 15th July 2019.
2. The number of children in your care that are part of a sibling group as of 15th July 2019.

'Sibling' should include full siblings, half siblings, adoptive siblings and step siblings.

Submitted on 23/07/19.

## Response:

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, please could you provide me with the following information:

1. The number of children in your care as of 15th July 2019. **302**
2. The number of children in your care that are part of a sibling group as of 15th July 2019. 'Sibling' should include full siblings, half siblings, adoptive siblings and step siblings. **67**